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1.0: INTRODUCTION
MENDOCINO COAST HEALTH CARE DISTRICT — FORT BRAGG

1.0 Introduction

This Nonstructural Evaluation Report has been developed to meet the requirements of the
2022 California Administrative Code (CAC), Chapter 6, Section 1.5.2.1.1.1 for Mendocino
Coast Health Care District (identified as Adventist Health Mendocino Coast in HCAI
records) in Fort Bragg for NPC 4 upgrade.

For all acute care buildings rated NPC 2 or NPC 3, the equipment has been cataloged in
the component and equipment inventory. Components and equipment with non-compliant
anchorage and bracing will need to be mitigated with a bracing project under
OSHPD/HCALI permit. Components that have been installed under OSHPD/HCALI permit
have been identified as compliant within the inventory tables.

1.1 Evaluation Methods and Procedures
(2022 CAC, Chapter 6, Article 1, Section 1.3.4.1)

Surveys of nonstructural components, including medical equipment and architectural items
were performed. Architectural items include ceilings, lights, bookshelves, cabinets, and
access floors. In-field survey of the above ceiling mechanical, electrical, plumbing, and
fire suppression systems was not performed under this report and will therefore be listed
as noncompliant where applicable.

The evaluation procedures included:

o Identification of each hospital building at the site, including the building
boundaries, seismic separations, names, and dates of construction, and SPC and
NPC ratings (see Section 2).

o Identify buildings that are exempt from NPC evaluation (see section 3.1)

o Identification of critical care areas per 2022 CAC Chapter 6, Section 1.3.4.2.
Critical care (NPC 3) areas are typically based on department plans provided by the
campus (see Appendix A).

o Collection of data including construction documents for the general acute care
building and remodel projects within the acute care building (see Appendix B).

o A room-by-room virtual survey was conducted to identify nonstructural
components and record detailed information about each piece (equipment type,
dimensions, anchorage details, etc.). Component information was input directly
into Revit.

o Catalog all surveyed equipment/components and develop an inventory of compliant
and deficient components (see Appendix C and D).

1.2 Survey Assumptions and Exclusions

There are various assumptions and exclusions implemented in the development of this
report including but not limited to the following:
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1.0: INTRODUCTION
MENDOCINO COAST HEALTH CARE DISTRICT — FORT BRAGG

o For Mendocino Coast Health Care District, department plans did not clearly
identify all departments, and therefore, judgment and experience were used to
complete Appendix A for Critical Care (NPC 3) Areas.

o Degenkolb cannot guarantee the accuracy of department boundaries. This report
was generated for the purposes of achieving NPC 4 by 2030. If the owner chooses
to pursue an NPC 4D project instead, then critical care area boundaries must be
confirmed at that time.

o Critical care (NPC 3) area is defined per CAC Chapter 6 as follows:

... those special care units, intensive care units, coronary care units, angiography
laboratories, cardiac catheterization laboratories, delivery rooms, emergency
rooms, operating rooms, postoperative recovery rooms and similar areas in which
patients are intended to be subjected to invasive procedures and connected to line-
operated, electromedical devices.

We understand similar (NPC 3) areas may include the following:

o Clinical Laboratory Service Areas. Inclusive is Bacteriology, and all labs
required to evaluate treatment of patients in the hospital.

o Pharmaceutical services spaces — Inpatient and Outpatient areas inside acute
care buildings.

o Radiological services spaces.

o Central supply areas.

o Sterilization and sterile supply areas.

o Clean linen and clean linen holding areas.

o Clean linen and Sterile supply holding areas noted as critical care areas.
o Storage areas for pharmaceutical supplies and equipment.

o Storage areas for radiological supplies and equipment.

o Outpatient laboratory spaces located in acute care hospital buildings.

o Outpatient pharmacy spaces located in acute care buildings.

o Outpatient radiological service spaces are located in acute care hospital
buildings.

o Refer to Appendix F for additional clarification on the approach and assumptions
in preparing the Nonstructural Evaluation Report. Appendix F provides real
examples of how PIN 68 is implemented along with the types of equipment
cataloged in the equipment inventory.
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1.0: INTRODUCTION
MENDOCINO COAST HEALTH CARE DISTRICT — FORT BRAGG

o For the purposes of this report, the term survey refers to the act of walking
(physically or virtually) the facility and collecting information, and the term
catalog refers to the act of inventorying the information in the Appendices of this
report. An inventory is the list (Appendix D) that holds the information from the
cataloging process.
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2.0: SITE INFORMATION
MENDOCINO COAST HEALTH CARE DISTRICT - FORT BRAGG

2.0 Site Information

2.1 Regional/Local Map (2022 CAC, Chapter 6, Section 1.3.4.5)
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Figure Used with Courtesy of Google Maps

Figure 2.1 — Regional/Local Map
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2.0: SITE INFORMATION
MENDOCINO COAST HEALTH CARE DISTRICT — FORT BRAGG

2.2 Site Plan (2022 CAC, Chapter 6, Section 1.3.4.5)
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2.0: SITE INFORMATION
MENDOCINO COAST HEALTH CARE DISTRICT — FORT BRAGG

2.3 SPC/NPC Building Matrix (2022 CAC, Chapter 6, Section 1.3.4.6)

# Building Building OSHPD/HCAI  Governing  Construction  Building Type SPC NPC
ID Permit Building Completion
Number Number Code Date
1 Main Hospital BLD- None 1967 UBC 1969 02 — Wood, 2 2
00469 Commercial,
Industrial
2 Central Plant BLD- None 1967 UBC 1969 01 - Wood, 2 2
00470 Light Frame
3 Emergency BLD- HS912080 1989 CBC 1995 01 - Wood, 4 2
Addition - West 00471 Light Frame
4 X-Ray File BLD- HS982041 1995 CBC 2003 01 - Wood, 5 4
Storage 00472 Light Frame
5 Respiratory BLD- H1196 1979 UBC 1982 01 - Wood, 4 2
Neurophysiology 02787 Light Frame
Lab
6 Emergency BLD- HS912080 1989 CBC 1995 01 - Wood, 4 3
Generator 02788 Light Frame
Shelter
7 Emergency BLD- HS912080 1989 CBC 1995 01 -Wood, 4 2
Addition - East 03473 Light Frame
8 Bulk Medical BLD- SS910594 1989 CBC 1992 00 -No NA 2
Gas Yard 06731 BuiIding Type
9 Medical Air BLD- H210262-23- 2019 CBC Under 00-No 5 4s
System Shed 06732 00 Construction  Building Type
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3.0: BUILDING INFORMATION
MENDOCINO COAST HEALTH CARE DISTRICT - FORT BRAGG

3.0 Building Information

3.1 Exempt Buildings (2022 CAC, Chapter 6, Section 11.01.2.2)

Buildings may be exempt from an NPC evaluation per 2022 CAC, Chapter 6, Section
11.01.2.2 if the following criteria is met:

A. The building was designed and constructed under a building permit issued by
OSHPD/HCAL

B. All subsequent repairs, remodels, additions, and alterations were performed under
a permit issued by OSHPD/HCAL.

C. Fire sprinkler system was designed and installed in conformance with Table 11.1
“Nonstructural Performance Categories”.

The following buildings meet criteria A and B and is exempt from criteria C as it does
not have an existing fire sprinkler system installed. Therefore, the buildings are exempt
from an NPC evaluation and reclassification to NPC4 is requested.

o Emergency Generator Shelter (BLD-02788)
o Bulk Medical Gas Yard (BLD-06731)

The following buildings meet criteria A and B, but C is not verified. An equipment
survey is not required, but a future project to upgrade the fire sprinkler system is required
to reclassify the building(s) to NPC 4.

o Emergency Addition - East (BLD-03473)
o Emergency Addition — West (BLD-00471)

See Appendix G for letters requesting reclassification to NPC 4 for the above buildings.
These letters have been submitted separately to HCAI and are included in this report for
reference.

The remaining NPC 2 and 3 buildings are not exempt from an NPC evaluation and have
therefore been surveyed and are included in this evaluation report.

o Main Hospital (BLD-00469)
o Central Plant (BLD-00470)
o Respiratory Neurophysiology Lab (BLD-02787)

It is noted that the campus may contain buildings that are already NPC 4 or NPC 5
compliant and are not referenced in this section.
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3.0: BUILDING INFORMATION
MENDOCINO COAST HEALTH CARE DISTRICT - FORT BRAGG

3.2 Building Descriptions
Main Hospital (BLD-00469)

The Main Hospital building is a single story, wood framed building that was constructed
in 1969. It’s roughly a U-shaped structure in plan, built up of rectangular shapes. Above
the central corridor of the structure is an attic space to accommodate the MEP that serves
the building. The attic extends above the main roof and has wood diaphragms and wood
shear walls that frame this space.

The gravity system for the building consists of a wood diaphragm made of wood sheathing
with wood joists. The diaphragm is supported by mostly wood-bearing walls and a few
steel posts. The foundation system is concrete grade beams.

The lateral system is a plywood sheathed diaphragm that spans between a combination of
gypsum/plaster sheathed walls in the interior and plywood sheathed walls at the exterior.
Foundation elements are grade beams along the perimeter and interior corridor wall lines.
At all other locations, foundation elements are slab-on-grade. A small built-up moment
frame provides lateral resistance at the north corridor that connects the east and west ends
of the Main Hospital building.

The Main Hospital departments include med-surge, ICU, pharmacy, central supply,
surgery, administration, kitchen, and dining departments. See Appendix A for available
information regarding departments.

Central Plant (BLD-00470)

The Central Plant is a single-story, wood-frame building constructed in 1969. It's
rectangular in plan.

The gravity system for the building consists of a wood diaphragm made of wood sheathing
with wood joists. The diaphragm is supported by mostly wood-bearing walls and a few
steel posts. The foundation system is concrete grade beams.

The lateral system is a plywood sheathed diaphragm that spans between plywood sheathed
walls at the exterior. Foundation elements are grade beams along the perimeter of the
building.

The Central Plant departments include mechanical and electrical/communication support
spaces. See Appendix A for available information regarding departments.
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3.0: BUILDING INFORMATION
MENDOCINO COAST HEALTH CARE DISTRICT - FORT BRAGG

Respiratory Neurophysiology Lab (BLD-02787)

The Respiratory Neurophysiology Lab is a single-story, prefabricated wood-frame building
constructed in 1982. It's rectangular in plan.

The gravity system for the building consists of a wood diaphragm made of wood sheathing
with wood joists. The diaphragm is supported by wood-bearing walls. The foundation
system is concrete grade beams.

The lateral system is a plywood-sheathed diaphragm that spans between plywood-sheathed
shear walls. Foundation elements are grade beams along the perimeter of the building.

The Respiratory Neurophysiology Lab only includes the cardiovascular department. See
Appendix A for available information regarding departments.

Emergency Generator Shelter (BLD-02788)

The Emergency Generator Shelter is a single-story, wood-frame building constructed in
1995. It's rectangular in plan.

The gravity system for the building consists of a wood diaphragm made of wood sheathing
with wood joists. The diaphragm is supported by mostly wood-bearing walls and a few
steel posts. The foundation system is concrete grade beams.

The lateral system is a plywood sheathed diaphragm that spans between plywood sheathed
walls at the exterior. Foundation elements are grade beams along the perimeter of the
building.

The Emergency Generator Shelter only includes mechanical support space. See Appendix
A for available information regarding departments.

Emergency Addition - East (BLD-03473)

The Emergency Addition—East is a single-story, wood-frame building constructed in 1995.
It's roughly rectangular in plan.

The gravity system for the building consists of a wood diaphragm made of wood sheathing
with wood joists. The diaphragm is supported by mostly wood-bearing walls and a few
steel posts. The foundation system is concrete grade beams.

The lateral system is a plywood sheathed diaphragm that spans between plywood sheathed
walls at the exterior. Foundation elements are grade beams along the perimeter of the
building.

The Emergency Addition—East only includes the emergency department. See Appendix A
for available information regarding departments.

NPC Report — December 6, 2023
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3.0: BUILDING INFORMATION
MENDOCINO COAST HEALTH CARE DISTRICT - FORT BRAGG

Emergency Addition - West (BLD-06731)

The Emergency Addition—West is a single-story, wood-frame building constructed in
1995. It's roughly rectangular in plan.

The gravity system for the building consists of a wood diaphragm made of wood sheathing,
and with wood joists. The diaphragm is supported by mostly wood-bearing walls and a
few steel posts. The foundation system is concrete grade beams.

The lateral system is a plywood sheathed diaphragm that spans between plywood sheathed
walls at the exterior. Foundation elements are grade beams along the perimeter of the
building.

The Emergency Addition—West departments include the clinical lab and part of the surgery
department. See Appendix A for available information regarding departments.

Bulk Medical Gas Yard (BLD-06731)

The Bulk Medical Gas Yard is an exterior equipment yard that was constructed in 1992. It
contains a large liquid oxygen tank that services the facility.

3.3 OSHPD/HCAI Remodels

See Appendix E for a listing of past OSHPD/HCALI renovation projects for the building
based on the documents made available prior to the issuance of this evaluation report. See
Appendix B for OSHPD/HCAI Remodel Plans that graphically show the remodel history
and project extents. Additional remodel project information will be incorporated into the
project as new documentation is made available prior to construction.

During the document retrieval and review process, it was identified that the Mendocino
Coast Heath Care District facility did not have a large quantity of OSHPD/HCAI-
permitted projects. Many of these projects were also smaller in scope and focused on
specific equipment or rooms rather than entire department remodels. As such, the
number of reference documents considered for this facility is lower than what would be
considered at other facilities of a similar size and age. Continued review of permitted
projects will be conducted to limit the NPC non-compliant areas of the facility. This will
come as an amendment to this report at a later date.
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4.0: NONSTRUCTURAL EVALUATION
MENDOCINO COAST HEALTH CARE DISTRICT — FORT BRAGG

4.0 Nonstructural Evaluation

4.1 NPC 4 Deficiencies (2022 CAC, Chapter 6, Section 1.3.4.3)

Buildings that are rated NPC 2 or 3 and contain ceilings, partitions, components and
equipment identified as deficient must be upgraded in compliance with NPC 4
requirements to achieve NPC 4 by January 1, 2030, for the building to remain in
operation beyond January 1, 2030.

Appendix C is an inventory of all rooms included in the survey and identifies the NPC
compliance status of components, including equipment, ceilings, and above-ceiling
systems.

Appendix D is an inventory of all cataloged equipment included in the survey and
identifies the NPC compliance status of each piece of equipment. All cataloged
equipment is below the ceiling.

4.1.1 Flexible Utility Connections
Utilities crossing existing seismic joints shall be addressed in the following manner:

o Seismic Joints with Non-Acute Buildings: Utilities crossing existing seismic
joints between two buildings in which one is a non-acute building shall be
considered noncompliant unless additional investigation/validation or retrofit is
conducted.

o Seismic Joints with pre-OSA Buildings: Utilities crossing existing seismic joints
between two Pre-OSA buildings be considered noncompliant unless additional
investigation/validation or retrofit is conducted.

o Seismic Joints with OSA Buildings: Utilities crossing existing seismic joints
between two buildings in which the newer building is constructed under OSA
permit shall be considered noncompliant unless additional investigation/validation
or retrofit is conducted.

o Seismic Joints with OSHPD/HCAI Buildings: Utilities crossing existing seismic
joints between two buildings in which the newer building is constructed under
OSHPD/HCAI permit shall be considered compliant and no further action
necessary.

See Appendix B for the seismic joint conditions for the site:

4.1.2 Elevator Bracing

Elevator guiderail are to be braced to meet NPC 4 requirements. Elevators are identified in
Appendix C. All elevator equipment is assumed to be non-compliant at this time.
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4.0: NONSTRUCTURAL EVALUATION
MENDOCINO COAST HEALTH CARE DISTRICT — FORT BRAGG

4.2 NPC 5 Deficiencies (2022 CAC, Chapter 6, Article 11, Section
11.2.4)

NPC 5 is not included in this report and will be submitted separately.
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5.0 References
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APPENDIX A: CRITICAL CARE AREAS
MENDOCINO COAST HEALTH CARE DISTRICT — FORT BRAGG

Appendix A
Critical Care (NPC 3) Areas (2022 CAC Chapter 6, Section 1.3.4.2)
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APPENDIX B: OSHPD/HCAI REMODEL TABLE AND PLANS
MENDOCINO COAST HEALTH CARE DISTRICT — FORT BRAGG

Appendix B
OSHPD/HCAI Remodel Table and Plans
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BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 13 No 548.26 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 18 No 158.60 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 18A No 43.79 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 19 No 100.80 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 20 No 98.23 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 21A No 136.63 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 21 No 106.90 ft? SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 21B No 105.53 ft? SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 14 No 92.40 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 17 No 187.68 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 15 No 882.42 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 17 No 437.67 ft? SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 175 No 294 .23 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 01 No 184.08 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 02 No 300.57 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 03 No 199.47 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 04 No 307.25 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 41 No 84.96 ft? SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 42 No 30.28 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 43 No 98.42 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 33 No 466.88 ft? SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 28 No 482.27 ft? SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 22 No 22.08 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 23 No 22.13 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 24 No 132.88 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 25 No 101.21 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 26 No 106.25 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 27 No 142.63 ft? SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 29 No 80.83 ft? SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 30 No 80.83 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 31 No 99.58 ft? SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 156 No 241.49 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 35 No 346.67 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 36 No 476.78 ft? SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 411 No 33.33 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor AUXILIARY 11 No 15.75 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor AUXILIARY 10 No 49.69 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor AUXILIARY 10A No 49.69 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor AUXILIARY 31 No 54 .54 ft? SUSPENDED | HS090745-23 |HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR artial) artial) artial) artial) artial)
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor AUXILIARY EXT No 410.33 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor BIOMED 231B No 43.53 ft? SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor BIOMED 154 No 99.09 ft? SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor BIOMED 133 No 368.28 ft2 HARD LID HS982041(parti | HS982041(parti | HS982041(parti | HS982041(parti HS982041
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 al) al) al) al)
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor CENTRAL SUPPLY 201 Yes 419.22 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor CENTRAL SUPPLY 201A Yes 57.50 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor CENTRAL SUPPLY 201B Yes 77.58 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor CENTRAL SUPPLY 218 Yes 150.79 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor CENTRAL SUPPLY 2011 Yes 199.40 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ICU DEPARTMENT D131 Yes 19.13 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ICU DEPARTMENT 170 Yes 127.56 ft? SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ICU DEPARTMENT 171 Yes 127.69 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ICU DEPARTMENT 172 Yes 127.69 ft? SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ICU DEPARTMENT 173 Yes 127.60 ft? SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ICU DEPARTMENT D135 Yes 26.71 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor ICU DEPARTMENT D132 Yes 496.97 ft? SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 231 No 163.54 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 231A No 77.35 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 226 No 176.23 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 227 No 132.46 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 228 No 21.65 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 229 No 119.41 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 230 No 88.21 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
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BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 209A Yes 18.33 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 210 Yes 48.75 ft? HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 213 Yes 72.31 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 215 Yes 32.29 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 211 Yes 74.21 ft? HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 205 No 706.99 ft2 SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 206A Yes 88.90 ft? SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 206 Yes 111.54 ft2 SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 209D Yes 19.83 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 207 Yes 19.17 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 208 Yes 242.65 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 209C Yes 48.17 ft? HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 209 Yes 403.70 ft2 SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 212 Yes 52.48 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 217 Yes 29.13 ft? HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 214 Yes 243.50 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 216 Yes 40.67 ft? HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor IMAGING DEPARTMENT 226.1 No 77.27 ft? HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor KITCHEN & DINING 12 No 20.98 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor KITCHEN & DINING 09 No 192.38 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor KITCHEN & DINING 05 No 653.10 ft2 SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor KITCHEN & DINING 05A No 101.90 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor KITCHEN & DINING 06 No 46.15 ft? HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor KITCHEN & DINING 07 No 1118.10 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor KITCHEN & DINING 08 No 151.92 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MECHANICAL SUPPORT SPACE 225 No 109.99 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 112 No 264.07 ft2 SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 112A No 17.65 ft? HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 114 No 154.65 ft2 SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 114A No 35.69 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 115 No 249.23 ft2 SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 115A No 17.69 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 116 No 249.21 ft2 SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 116A No 18.40 ft? HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 192 No 16.40 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 117 No 249.21 ft2 SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 117A No 18.40 ft? HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 184 No 16.38 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 118 No 249.21 ft2 SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 118A No 18.40 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 119 No 248.21 ft2 SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 119A No 18.40 ft? HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 177 No 284 .43 ft2 SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 177A No 8.58 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 120A No 25.25 ft? HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 121A No 27.00 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 167 No 32.21 ft? HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 168 No 383.72ft2 | SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 169 No 383.80 ft2 SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 106A No 18.54 ft? HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 107A No 18.42 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 108A No 20.02 ft? HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 109A No 20.02 ft? HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 110A No 20.02 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 111A No 22.52 ft? HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 178 No 8.58 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 185 No 16.38 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 193 No 16.88 ft? HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 106 No 239.42 ft2 SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 107 No 248.05 ft2 SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 108 No 248.05 ft2 SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR

BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 109 No 248.05 ft2 SUSPENDED

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
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BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 152 No 76.25 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 153 No 33.54 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 150A No 19.50 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 132 No 114.50 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 132A No 41.59 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 134 No 38.29 ft2 HARD LID HS982041(parti | HS98204 1(parti | HS98204 1(parti | HS98204 1(parti HS982041
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 al) al) al) al)
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 123 No 249.00 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 124 No 249.00 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 125 No 249.00 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 126 No 249.08 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 127 No 148.88 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 123A No 17.54 {2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 147 No 16.29 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 124A No 19.88 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 125A No 19.88 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 146 No 16.50 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 126A No 19.88 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 127A No 22.00 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 128 No 93.21 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 142 No 77.29 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 143 No 61.54 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 144 No 74.10 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 129 No 278.75 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 141 No 45.25 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 130 No 139.82 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 145 No 729.99 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 138 No 371.47 {2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 139 No 37.50 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 140 No 23.25 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor PHARMACY 01-01 Yes 121.31 ft2 SUSPENDED | HS090745-23 |HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p| HS090745-23 | HS090745-23
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR artial) artial) artial) artial)
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor PHARMACY 01-02 Yes 100.81 ft2 SUSPENDED | HS090745-23 | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p| HS090745-23 | HS090745-23
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR artial) artial) artial) artial)
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor PHARMACY 01-03 Yes 114.50 ft2 SUSPENDED | HS090745-23 |HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p| HS090745-23 | HS090745-23
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR artial) artial) artial) artial)
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor PHARMACY 01-04 Yes 322.83 ft2 SUSPENDED | HS090745-23 |HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p| HS090745-23 | HS090745-23
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR artial) artial) artial) artial)
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor PHARMACY 01-05 Yes 167.83 ft2 SUSPENDED | HS090745-23 | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p| HS090745-23 | HS090745-23
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR artial) artial) artial) artial)
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor PHARMACY 01-06 Yes 102.45 ft2 SUSPENDED | HS090745-23 |HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p| HS090745-23 | HS090745-23
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR artial) artial) artial) artial)
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor PHARMACY 01-07 Yes 213.48 ft? SUSPENDED | HS090745-23 | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p | HS090745-23(p| HS090745-23 | HS090745-23
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR artial) artial) artial) artial)
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 203 No 96.45 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 204 No 39.18 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 202A No 100.33 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 253 Yes 19.15 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 254 Yes 264.91 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 232 Yes 57.87 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 232A Yes 37.43 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 233 Yes 97.41 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 255 Yes 337.25 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 238 Yes 337.35 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 236A Yes 56.06 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 236B Yes 35.03 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 237 Yes 108.71 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 234 Yes 580.35 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 236 Yes 351.96 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 235 Yes 68.00 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 234A Yes 78.70 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 37 Yes 160.43 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 37A Yes 44.00 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 37B Yes 19.00 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 235A Yes 7.04 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor SURGERY DEPARTMENT 202 No 1172.19 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Catwalk MECHANICAL SUPPORT SPACE CW-01 No 6822.98 ftt | EXPOSE TO
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 STRUCTURE
ABOVE
BLD-00469 - MAIN Roof Level MECHANICAL SUPPORT SPACE 01-RF No 47825.56 ft2 NO CEILINGS

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
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BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 110 No 248.05 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 111 No 156.21 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 189 No 64.21 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 190 No 68.83 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 191 No 28.57 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 194 No 28.66 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 195 No 24.23 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 196 No 24.23 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 197 No 81.79 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 188B No 39.99 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 188A No 19.50 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 188 No 237.24 {2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 176 No 89.33 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 179 No 41.96 ft? SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 180 No 52.75 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 181 No 88.65 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 182 No 89.84 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 183 No 90.09 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 186 No 1073.59 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 187 No 1077.79 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 198 No 98.65 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 174 No 7.04 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 122 No 149.65 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 122A No 22.32 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 161 No 89.54 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 162 No 89.75 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 163 No 26.07 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 164 No 30.47 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 165 No 88.46 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 166 No 78.23 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 169 No 35.83 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 170 No 27 .56 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 171 No 189.10 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 171A No 16.96 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 171B No 31.47 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 171C No 31.47 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 171D No 17.67 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 171E No 20.00 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 171F No 20.00 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 101 No 163.81 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 102 No 163.81 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 103 No 248.62 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 104 No 248.62 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 105 No 248.62 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT D106 No 85.66 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 168 No 16.88 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 158A No 19.50 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 158B No 40.00 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 159 No 64.21 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 160 No 70.19 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 158 No 364.57 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 155 No 101.25 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 172 No 846.80 ft2 SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor MED-SURGE UNIT 173 No 889.76 ftt | SUSPENDED
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01 T-BAR
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 131 No 273.45 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 135 No 88.44 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 136 No 28.63 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 137 No 133.42 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 148 No 11.46 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 149 No 19.50 ft2 HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 150 No 61.92 ft? HARD LID
HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
BLD-00469 - MAIN Main Floor OLD MED-SURGE UNIT 151 No 27 .57 ft2 HARD LID

HOSPITAL - BLDG 01
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BLD-00470 - CENTRAL  |Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 38 No 167.26 ft* SUSPENDED
PLANT - BLDG 02 T-BAR
BLD-00470 - CENTRAL  [Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 38A No 29.27 ft? HARD LID
PLANT - BLDG 02
BLD-00470 - CENTRAL  |Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 38B No 14.35 ft? HARD LID
PLANT - BLDG 02
BLD-00470 - CENTRAL  |Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 39 No 72.71 ft? SUSPENDED
PLANT - BLDG 02 T-BAR
BLD-00470 - CENTRAL  [Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 40 No 352.17 ft? SUSPENDED
PLANT - BLDG 02 T-BAR
BLD-00470 - CENTRAL  |Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 40A No 23.42 ft? HARD LID
PLANT - BLDG 02
BLD-00470 - CENTRAL  [Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 40B No 24 .58 ft? HARD LID
PLANT - BLDG 02
BLD-00470 - CENTRAL  [Main Floor ADMINISTRATION 38C No 29.92 ft? HARD LID
PLANT - BLDG 02
BLD-00470 - CENTRAL  |Main Floor ELECTRICAL / COMMUNICATION SPACE M4 No 181.50 ft? HARD LID
PLANT - BLDG 02
BLD-00470 - CENTRAL  [Main Floor ELECTRICAL / COMMUNICATION SPACE M9 No 175.00 ft2 HARD LID HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0
PLANT - BLDG 02 (Partial) (Partial) (Partial) (Partial) (Partial) (Partial)
BLD-00470 - CENTRAL |Main Floor ELECTRICAL / COMMUNICATION SPACE M10 No 152.17 ft2 HARD LID HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0
PLANT - BLDG 02 (Partial) (Partial) (Partial) (Partial) (Partial) (Partial)
BLD-00470 - CENTRAL  |Main Floor MECHANICAL SUPPORT SPACE M1 No 512.27 ft? HARD LID
PLANT - BLDG 02
BLD-00470 - CENTRAL  [Main Floor MECHANICAL SUPPORT SPACE M2 No 189.43 ft2 HARD LID
PLANT - BLDG 02
BLD-00470 - CENTRAL |Main Floor MECHANICAL SUPPORT SPACE M3 No 114.19 ft2 HARD LID
PLANT - BLDG 02
BLD-00470 - CENTRAL  [Main Floor MECHANICAL SUPPORT SPACE M5 No 791.00 ft2 HARD LID HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0
PLANT - BLDG 02 (Partial) (Partial) (Partial) (Partial) (Partial) (Partial)
BLD-00470 - CENTRAL  [Main Floor MECHANICAL SUPPORT SPACE M6 No 375.50 ft2 HARD LID HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0
PLANT - BLDG 02 (Partial) (Partial) (Partial) (Partial) (Partial) (Partial)
BLD-00470 - CENTRAL  |Main Floor MECHANICAL SUPPORT SPACE M8 No 86.75 ft? HARD LID HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0
PLANT - BLDG 02 (Partial) (Partial) (Partial) (Partial) (Partial) (Partial)
BLD-00470 - CENTRAL  [Main Floor MECHANICAL SUPPORT SPACE M7 No 20.56 ft* HARD LID HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0 HS021153-0
PLANT - BLDG 02 (Partial) (Partial) (Partial) (Partial) (Partial) (Partial)
BLD-00470 - CENTRAL |Main Floor MECHANICAL SUPPORT SPACE M6.1 No 56.83 ft? HARD LID
PLANT - BLDG 02

Revision

No Description Date

Enlarged Plan

Project

MENDOCINO COAST
HEALTH CARE DISTRICT

700 RIVER DRIVE
FORT BRAGG, CA 95437

NOT FOR CONSTRUCTION

Sheet Title:

CENTRAL PLANT -
ROOMS
DEFICIENCIES/COMPLIANCE

TABLE

Scale:

Job Number: i
Drawn by: Author
Design by: Designer
Checked by: Checker
Date:

Drawing Number:

of Sheets




12/6/2023 4:07:59 PM

Mendocino Coast NPC_S22.rvt

Autodesk Docs://C2953019.01-Mendocino Coast NPC4 Survey/C2953019.01

IF THIS DRAWING IS NOT 30inx42in IT IS A REDUCED PRINT

Respiratory Neurophysiology Lab - Rooms Deficiencies/Compliance Table

N2
Adventist Health\\

Mendocino Coast

OWNER:

“ Degenkolb

DEGENKOLB ENGINEERS
428 J Street, Suite 500
Sacramento, CA 95814
916.418.9100 PHONE

www.degenkolb.com
DE Job Number:

NPC Compliant ( X for Deficient, HCAI Project #, HCAI Project # (Partial) for Compliant or N/A for Non
Applicable)
g ™ Above-Ceiling/Overhead Components
L > 23 [
2 ° © © " @ £
t IS = (] Qo - = x >
o g 3 S < 2 5 2 E = |
£ £ w 5 =) = 5 <3 =)
i) = ] £ (3] = < 2 12} (] i) 2 2 =
= 9 Qo o = o = 5 3] @ c ) o =
S S [ o = o o o S 2 o © = [
m i (=] 4 (&) < o 1] (=] o o o iC o
BLD-02787 - RESPIRATORY Main Floor CARDIOLOGY CA1 No 184.21 ft2 HARD LID H1196
NEUROPHYSIOLOGY LAB - BLDG 03
BLD-02787 - RESPIRATORY Main Floor CARDIOLOGY CA2 No 174.97 ft? HARD LID H1196
NEUROPHYSIOLOGY LAB - BLDG 03
BLD-02787 - RESPIRATORY Main Floor CARDIOLOGY CA3 No 99.54 ft2 HARD LID H1196
NEUROPHYSIOLOGY LAB - BLDG 03
BLD-02787 - RESPIRATORY Main Floor CARDIOLOGY CA4 No 100.39 ft2 HARD LID H1196
NEUROPHYSIOLOGY LAB - BLDG 03
BLD-02787 - RESPIRATORY Main Floor CARDIOLOGY CA5 No 136.69 ft? HARD LID H1196
NEUROPHYSIOLOGY LAB - BLDG 03
BLD-02787 - RESPIRATORY Main Floor CARDIOLOGY CA6 No 22.83 ft2 HARD LID H1196
NEUROPHYSIOLOGY LAB - BLDG 03
BLD-02787 - RESPIRATORY Main Floor CARDIOLOGY CA7 No 263.87 ft2 HARD LID H1196
NEUROPHYSIOLOGY LAB - BLDG 03
BLD-02787 - RESPIRATORY Main Floor CARDIOLOGY CA8 No 90.67 ft? HARD LID H1196
NEUROPHYSIOLOGY LAB - BLDG 03
BLD-02787 - RESPIRATORY Main Floor CARDIOLOGY CA9 No 39.38 ft2 HARD LID H1196
NEUROPHYSIOLOGY LAB - BLDG 03
BLD-02787 - RESPIRATORY Main Floor CARDIOLOGY CA10 No 59.94 ft2 HARD LID H1196
NEUROPHYSIOLOGY LAB - BLDG 03
BLD-02787 - RESPIRATORY Main Floor CARDIOLOGY CA11 No 42.65 ft? HARD LID H1196
NEUROPHYSIOLOGY LAB - BLDG 03
BLD-02787 - RESPIRATORY Main Floor CARDIOLOGY CA12 No 72.87 ft2 HARD LID H1196
NEUROPHYSIOLOGY LAB - BLDG 03
BLD-02787 - RESPIRATORY Main Floor CARDIOLOGY CA13 No 64.78 ft? HARD LID H1196
NEUROPHYSIOLOGY LAB - BLDG 03
BLD-02787 - RESPIRATORY Main Floor CARDIOLOGY CA14 No 80.62 ft2 HARD LID H1196
NEUROPHYSIOLOGY LAB - BLDG 03
BLD-02787 - RESPIRATORY Main Floor CARDIOLOGY CA15 No 107.03 ft? HARD LID H1196
NEUROPHYSIOLOGY LAB - BLDG 03
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APPENDIX D: NPC EQUIPMENT INVENTORY
MENDOCINO COAST HEALTH CARE DISTRICT - FORT BRAGG

Appendix D
NPC Equipment Inventory

NPC Report — December 6, 2023

18



APPENDIX D: NPC EQUIPMENT INVENTORY
MENDOCINO COAST HEALTH CARE DISTRICT - FORT BRAGG

Appendix D: NPC Equipment Inventory

Notes:
1. "Area Served" includes only critical care areas, clinical laboratory service spaces, pharmaceutical service

spaces, radiological service spaces, and central and sterile supply areas (CAC 2019 Table 11.1).

2. Mounting Type is based on the PIN 68 equipment type and includes the following:

e Countertop equipment typically remains on a countertop, work bench, shelf, or support other than the
floor during its service life.

¢ Fixed equipment is directly attached to the building utility services, such as electricity, gas, or water,
and that typically remains in one fixed location during its service life. This includes, but is not limited to,
MEP, medical, laboratory, or other equipment not intended to be moved.

e Mobile equipment is typically used in a different location than where it is stored. This may include, but is
not limited to, carts, wheeled shelving, and equipment with or without wheels.

e Movable equipment is directly attached to the building or services as defined in fixed equipment.
However, is required to periodically be moved for cleaning or servicing. ltems may include kitchen
equipment and ductless hoods.

e Other equipment is not directly attached to the building utility services and not included under
countertop, fixed, mobile, or movable. Items are typically used at a single location during their service life
and may be connected to the building electrical distribution system with cords plugged into receptables,
not hard wired, when applicable. This can include, but is not limited to, refrigerators or floor supported lab
equipment.

e Hazardous is any item that contains hazardous materials.

e Other AME is an item that is not considered hospital equipment and is not included in one of the
previous sections and may or may not be included in the survey.

e Architectural Furniture is for furniture items including, but not limited to, chairs, desks, or bookshelves,
that may or may not be included in the survey.

3. Condition Per PIN 68 include the following:

e CD - Seismic design calculations and attachment detail drawings are required

e D - Support and attachment detail drawings are required

e E - Exempt, no design calculations or detail drawings are required

4. Equipment Status include the following:
e Compliant - the equipment meets the anchorage requirements for its condition
¢ Deficient - the equipment does not meet the anchorage requirements for its condition
5. Equipment Status determination follows the logic below:
Compliant
Yes Yes
oo inopoctin “oquired oo [ “Froeant
Yes
6. Density is based on a visual inspection of the surveyed equipment.

e 10 pcf is assumed for light fixtures, etc.

e 20 pcf is assumed for cabinets, mechanical equipment, electrical equipment not including large floor
mounted electrical equipment, etc.

e 40 pcf is assumed for large floor mounted electrical equipment.

e 62.4 pcfis assumed for all tanks.

7. Center of Mass is defined as elevation from finished floor. Unless more detailed equipment information is

known, the following assumptions are made:
e Center of Mass for floor mounted equipment will be 2/3rds the height of equipment.
Center of Mass for non-floor mounted equipment will be assumed to be at least 4

NPC Report — December 6, 2023
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ID Shelf, General, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 15 RECEIVING No Arch Architectural Floor 650 | 60|12 |78 | 52|20 | No|No|No|No|CD|Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Bookshelf, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 15 RECEIVING No Arch Architectural Floor 320 (24 | 12|96 |64 | 20 | No | No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Bookshelf, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 15 RECEIVING No Arch Architectural Floor 320 (24 | 12|96 |64 | 20 | No | No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 15 RECEIVING No Arch Architectural Floor 360 36 |12 |72 |48 | 20 | No| No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 15 RECEIVING No Arch Architectural Floor 490 |42 (12|84 |56 | 20 | No| No | No | No |CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 15 RECEIVING No Arch Architectural Floor 490 |42 12|84 | 56|20 | No|No|No|No|CD|Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 15 RECEIVING No Arch Architectural Floor 490 |42 (12|84 |56 | 20 | No| No | No | No |CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 15 RECEIVING No Arch Architectural Floor 490 |42 (12|84 |56 | 20 | No| No | No | No |CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 15 RECEIVING No Arch Architectural Floor 490 |42 12|84 | 56|20 | No|No|No|No|CD|Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 15 RECEIVING No Arch Architectural Floor 490 |42 (12|84 |56 | 20 | No| No | No | No |CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 15 RECEIVING No Arch Architectural Floor 450 36 |12 |90 | 60| 20 | No| No | No | No |CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 15 RECEIVING No Arch Architectural Floor 450 36 |12 (90 | 60 | 20 | No | No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 15 RECEIVING No Arch Architectural Floor 450 36 112|190 | 60| 20 | No| No | No | No |CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor | ADMINISTRATION 15 RECEIVING No Arch Architectural Floor 450 36 11290 | 60| 20 | No| No | No | No |CD|Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 15 RECEIVING No Arch Architectural Floor 450 36 |12 |90 | 60 | 20 | No | No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 15 RECEIVING No Arch Architectural Floor 450 36 |12 (90 | 60 | 20 | No | No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Bookshelf, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 17 MAIL ROOM No Arch Architectural Floor 1140 |114| 12 | 72 | 48 | 20 | No | No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Wall Mounted BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 20 JANITOR No Arch Other AME Wall 102 60| 6 |24 |76 | 20 |Yes| No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes|Yes Compliant
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 20 JANITOR No Arch Architectural Floor 300 30 (12|72 |48 | 20 | No | No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 20 JANITOR No Arch Architectural Floor 300 30112 |72 |48 | 20 | No | No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Locker BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 19 MEN'S No Arch Architectural Floor 650 | 60|12 |78 | 52|20 | No|No|No|No|CD|Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN LOCKERS Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Locker BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 19 MEN'S No Arch Architectural Floor 585 54 |12 | 78 | 52 | 20 | No | No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN LOCKERS Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Locker BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 18 WOMEN'S No Arch Architectural Floor 1690 |156| 12 | 78 | 52 | 20 | No | No | No | No | CD | Yes | Yes| No Deficient
MAIN LOCKERS Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Wall Mounted BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 18 WOMEN'S No Arch Other AME Wall 133 78 | 6 |24 | 88| 20 |[Yes| No| No | No | CD |Yes|Yes|Yes Compliant
MAIN LOCKERS
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Wall Mounted BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 41.1 STORAGE No Arch Other AME Wall 200 |60 |12 |24 | 88|20 |Yes|No | No | No|CD |Yes|Yes|Yes Compliant
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Bookshelf, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 42 VAULT No Arch Architectural Floor 480 |48 |12 |72 |48 | 20 | No| No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Cabinet, Floor Standing BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 27 ADMINISTRAT No Arch Architectural Floor 480 36 |16 | 72 | 48 | 20 | No | No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN OR Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Wall Mounted BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 27 ADMINISTRAT No Arch Other AME Wall 120 36 |12 |24 | 81| 20 |[Yes| No| No | No | CD |Yes|Yes|Yes Compliant
MAIN OR
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Wall Mounted BLD-00469 - Main Floor |ADMINISTRATION 27 ADMINISTRAT No Arch Other AME Wall 120 | 36 | 12 | 24 | 69 | 20 |Yes| No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes|Yes Compliant
MAIN OR
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Electrical Equipment BLD-00469 - Main Floor |[AUXILIARY EXT PATIO No Elec Fixed Floor 900 | 30|18 | 72|48 | 40 | No | No | No | No|CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Metro Shelf BLD-00469 - Main Floor |BIOMED 231B DRESSING No Arch Architectural Floor 480 |48 |12 |72 |48 | 20 | No| No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Wall Mounted BLD-00469 - Main Floor |BIOMED 154 CT No Arch Other AME Wall 160 |48 | 12 | 24 | 40 | 20 |Yes| No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes|Yes Compliant
MAIN EQUIPMENT
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Wall Mounted BLD-00469 - Main Floor |BIOMED 154 CT No Arch Other AME Wall 160 |48 | 12 | 24 | 64 | 20 |Yes| No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes|Yes Compliant
MAIN EQUIPMENT
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Shelf, General, Wall Mounted BLD-00469 - Main Floor |BIOMED 154 CT No Arch Other AME Wall 160 |48 |12 |24 | 76 | 20 [Yes| No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes|Yes Compliant
MAIN EQUIPMENT
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Metro Shelf BLD-00469 - Main Floor |BIOMED 133 NUCLEAR No Arch Architectural Floor 1080 | 72 | 18 | 72 | 48 | 20 | No | No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN MEDICINE Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Metro Shelf BLD-00469 - Main Floor |BIOMED 133 NUCLEAR No Arch Architectural Floor 1080 | 72 | 18 | 72 | 48 | 20 | No | No | No | No | CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN MEDICINE Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
ID Metro Shelf BLD-00469 - Main Floor |BIOMED 133 NUCLEAR No Arch Architectural Floor 720 |48 |18 | 72|48 | 20 | No | No [ No | No | CD |Yes|Yes| No Deficient
MAIN MEDICINE Furniture
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01
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Anchorage Required

Seismic Calculations Required

Equipment Status (C/D)
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T |[Equipment ID

Metro Shelf
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MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01

Main Floor

BIOMED

w Room Number

N

NUCLEAR
MEDICINE

Z Serves or is in Critical Care Area? (Y/N)

>
§ Equipment Category

Architectural
Furniture

Floor

~
N
o

& |Width (in)

-
(o]

N [Height (in)

& |Center of Gravity

S |Density (pcf)

Z |Anchors Present

Z |(1) Essential (Y/N)

£1(2) In Patient Vicinity (Y/N)

Z|(3) In Egress Path (Y/N)

S|condition per PIN-68

Y

[0}
(7]

Y

[0}
(7]

£ |OK by Inspection?

Deficient

Cabinet, Floor Standing

BLD-00469 -
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01

Main Floor

CENTRAL SUPPLY

201.1

UNSTERILE
STORAGE

Yes

Arch

Architectural
Furniture

Floor

711

Yes

Yes

Deficient

Cabinet, Floor Standing

BLD-00469 -
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01

Main Floor

CENTRAL SUPPLY

201.1

UNSTERILE
STORAGE

Yes

Arch

Architectural
Furniture

Floor

533

36

16

80

53

20

No

Yes

No

Yes

CD

Yes

Yes

No

Deficient

OWNER:

Cabinet, Floor Standing

BLD-00469 -
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01

Main Floor

CENTRAL SUPPLY

2011

UNSTERILE
STORAGE

Yes

Arch

Architectural
Furniture

Floor

533

36

16

80

53

20

No

Yes

No

Yes

CD

Yes

Yes

No

Deficient

Sterilizer, Floor Standing

BLD-00469 -
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01

Main Floor

CENTRAL SUPPLY

2011

UNSTERILE
STORAGE

Yes

Med

Other

Floor

660

33

36

48

32

20

No

Yes

No

No

CD

Yes

Yes

No

Deficient

Sterilizer, Floor Standing

BLD-00469 -
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01

Main Floor

CENTRAL SUPPLY

201.1
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STORAGE

Yes

Med

Other

Floor

300
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18

48

32

20

No

Yes

No
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No
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20

No

Yes

No

No
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Compliant

Cabinet, Floor Standing

BLD-00469 -
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
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218

STERILE
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Yes

Arch

Architectural
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Floor

630

42

16

81

54

20

No

Yes

No

Yes

CD

Yes

Yes

No

Deficient

Cabinet, Floor Standing

BLD-00469 -
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01

Main Floor

CENTRAL SUPPLY

218

STERILE
STORAGE

Yes

Arch

Architectural
Furniture

Floor

630

42

16

81

54

20

No

Yes

No

Yes

CD

Yes

Yes

No

Deficient
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Cabinet, Floor Standing

BLD-004609 -
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01

Main Floor

CENTRAL SUPPLY

218

STERILE
STORAGE

Yes

Arch

Architectural
Furniture

Floor

630

42

16

81

54

20

No

Yes

No

Yes

CD

Yes

Yes

No

Deficient

Cabinet, Floor Standing

BLD-004609 -
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01

Main Floor

CENTRAL SUPPLY

218

STERILE
STORAGE

Yes

Arch

Architectural
Furniture

Floor

630

42

16

81

54

20

No

Yes

No

Yes

CD

Yes

Yes

No

Deficient

Cabinet, Floor Standing

BLD-00469 -
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01

Main Floor

CENTRAL SUPPLY

218

STERILE
STORAGE

Yes

Arch

Architectural
Furniture

Floor

630

42

16

81

54

20

No

Yes

No

Yes

CD

Yes

Yes

No

Deficient

Cabinet, Floor Standing

BLD-004609 -
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01

Main Floor

CENTRAL SUPPLY

218

STERILE
STORAGE

Yes

Arch

Architectural
Furniture

Floor

630

42

16

81

54

20

No

Yes

No

Yes

CD

Yes

Yes

No

Deficient

Sterilizer, Table Top

BLD-004609 -
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01

Main Floor

CENTRAL SUPPLY

201

CENTRAL
STERILE
SUPPLY

Yes

Med

Movable

Counter

111

23

25

17

47

20

No

Yes

No

No

CD

Yes

Yes

No

Deficient

Casework

BLD-00469 -
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01

Main Floor

CENTRAL SUPPLY

201

CENTRAL
STERILE
SUPPLY

Yes

Arch

Architectural
Furniture

Floor

320

48

16

36

24

20

No

Yes

No

No

No

No

No

Compliant

Sterilizer, Floor Standing

BLD-00469 -
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01

Main Floor

CENTRAL SUPPLY

201A

STERILE

Yes

Med

Fixed

Floor

2250

72

36

75

50

20

No

Yes

No

No

CD

Yes

Yes

No

Deficient

Cabinet, Floor Standing

BLD-004609 -
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01

Main Floor

CENTRAL SUPPLY

201

CENTRAL
STERILE
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Arch

Architectural
Furniture

Floor

630

42

16

81

54

20

No

Yes

No

No

CD

Yes

Yes

No

Deficient

Sterilizer, Floor Standing

BLD-00469 -
MAIN
HOSPITAL -
BLDG 01

Main Floor

CENTRAL SUPPLY

201

CENTRAL
STERILE
SUPPLY

Yes

Med

Fixed

Floor

400

24

30

48

32
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